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HOLISTIC Student Right to Know

In compliance with the federal Student-Right-To-Know act, Institute of Technology provides the
following information:

4-year Average Graduation Rate
Total Completers within 150% / Adjusted Cohort

Overall Graduation Rate:

Full-year Cohort:

The number of full-time, first-time degree/certificate seeking students who
attended school between September 1, 2018 and August 31, 2019
Exclusions:

The number of students from the Full-year Cohort who left school for any of
the following reasons: death, permanently disabled, or service in the armed
forces/Peace Corps/official church missions

Adjusted Full-year Cohort:
The Full-year Cohort minus Exclusions

Completers:
The number of students from the Full-year Cohort who completed their
program within 150% of normal time

Graduation Rate by Gender Male:
Female:

Graduation Rate by
Race/Ethnicity

American Indian/Alaska Native:
Asian:

Black/African American:
Hispanic/Latino:

Native Hawaiian/Pacific islander:
White:

Two or More Races:

Unknown:

74%

77%
346

346

265

73%
78%

100%
90%
65%
69%
100%
80%
84%
75%
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Graduation Rate by Financial Aid
Recipients Federal Pell Grant: 270

0
Federal Direct Loan: 82%

)
No Federal Loans/Grants: 64%

Retention Rate: 76%

Fall Cohort: 271
The number of full-time, first-time degree/certificate seeking students

who attended school between August 1, 2020 and October 31, 2021

Exclusions: 0
The number of students from the Fall Cohort who left school for any of the

following reasons: death, permanently disabled, or service in the armed

forces/Peace Corps/official church missions

Adjusted Fall Cohort: 271
The Fall Cohort minus Exclusions
Still Enrolled/Graduated: 206

The number of students from the Fall Cohort who were still enrolled or
who had completed their program as of August 1, 2021



