

Student Right to Know Graduation Rate Retention Rate

In compliance with the federal Student-Right-To-Know act, Institute of Technology provides the following information:

4-year Average Graduation Rate	74%
Total Completers within 150% / Adjusted Cohort	
Overall Graduation Rate:	77%
Full-year Cohort:	346
The number of full-time, first-time degree/certificate seeking students who attended school between September 1, 2018 and August 31, 2019 Exclusions:	0
The number of students from the Full-year Cohort who left school for any of the following reasons: death, permanently disabled, or service in the armed forces/Peace Corps/official church missions	
Adjusted Full-year Cohort:	346
The Full-year Cohort minus Exclusions	265
Completers: The number of students from the Full-year Cohort who completed their program within 150% of normal time	
Graduation Rate by Gender Male:	73%
Female:	78%
Graduation Rate by	
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native:	100%
Asian:	90%
Black/African American:	65%
Hispanic/Latino:	69%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific islander:	100%
White:	80%
Two or More Races:	84%

Unknown: 75%



Student Right to Know Graduation Rate Retention Rate

Graduation Rate by Financial Aid	
Recipients Federal Pell Grant:	82%
Federal Direct Loan:	82%
No Federal Loans/Grants:	64%
Retention Rate:	76%
Fall Cohort:	271
The number of full-time, first-time degree/certificate seeking students who attended school between August 1, 2020 and October 31, 2021 Exclusions:	0
The number of students from the Fall Cohort who left school for any of the following reasons: death, permanently disabled, or service in the armed	
forces/Peace Corps/official church missions Adjusted Fall Cohort: The Fall Cohort minus Exclusions	271
Still Enrolled/Graduated:	206
The number of students from the Fall Cohort who were still enrolled or who had completed their program as of August 1, 2021	